Table MU1 4-2a  Monitor Well Sampling Events (Page 1 of 3)

Apr-09 May-09 Jun-09 Nov-09 Dec-09 Jan-10 Feb-10
Wells oot [ oqst [ pond [ ozrd [ 4th [t [ gt [ 70 [ 18t [ 19t [ 20t [ 215t | 15t [ ond [ grd | 4t 18t 1t [ 150 | 161 | 51 | 14t | ond [ 3rd Comments
Monitor Ring Wells
M-101 X X X X
M-102 X X X X
M-103 X X X X
M-104 X X X X
M-105 X X X X
M-106 X X X X
M-107 X X X X
M-108 X X X X
M-109 X X X X
M-110 X X X X
M-111 X X X X
M-112 X X X X
M-113 X X X X
M-114 X X X X
M-115 X X X X
M-116 X X X X
M-117 X X X X
M-118 X X X X
M-119 X X X X
M-120A X X X X X X X X Under_vventrecompletion and then four
samplings.
M-121 X X X X
M-122 X X X X
M-123 X X X X
M-124 X X X X
M-125 X X X X
M-126 X X X X
M-127 X X X X
M-128 X X X X
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Apr-09

May-09

Jun-09

Nov-09

Dec-09

Jan-10

Feb-10

Zoth

21St

22nd

23rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

1 8th

19th

Zoth

ZlSt

1St

2nd 3rd

4th

1 8th

1St

1 5Ih

16th

5th

14t

2nd

3I’d

Comments

Overlying

Monitor Wells

MO-101

X

MO-102

X

MO-103

MO-104

X

X

X

X

MO-105

MO-106

MO-107

MO-108

MO-109

X | XXX

X | XXX

X | XXX

X | XXX

MO-110

MO-111

Fourth sample inadvertently not collected
when originally scheduled.

MO-112

MO-113

X[X| X [X

XX X [X

X[X| X [X

MO-114

Added to provide additional monitoring
near Lost Creek Fault.

Underlying Mon

itor Wells

MU-101

X

X

X

X

MU-102

MU-103

MU-104

X

Underlying Mon

itor Wells (c

ontinued)

MU-105

X

MU-106

X

MU-107

X

X

X

X

KPW-2

Sampled in place of well MU-108 (which
was abandoned due to casing problems).

MU-109

MU-110

MU-111

MU-112

X

MU-113

X | XXX

X

X | XXX

X | XXX

Lost Creek Project
WDEQ-LQD Mine Unit 1 Application

Original Dec09; Revl Mar10




Table MU1 4-2a  Monitor Well Sampling Events (Page 3 of 3)

Apr-09 May-09 Jun-09 Nov-09 Dec-09 Jan-10 Feb-10
Wells oot [ oqst [ pond [ ozrd [ 4th [t [ gt [ 70 [ 18t [ 19t [ 20t [ 215t | 15t [ ond [ grd | 4t 18t 1t [ 150 | 161 | 51 | 14t | ond [ 3rd Comments
Pattern Area Wells
MP-101 X X X X
MP-102 X X X X
MP-103 X X X X
MP-104 X X X X
MP-105 X X X X
MP-106 X X X X
MP-107 X X X X
MP-108 X X X X
MP-109 X x | x X Underyventrecompletion and then four
samplings.
MP-110 X X X X
MP-111 X X X X
MP-112 X X X X
MP-113 X X X X
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