<b>XX</b> 7 11		Арі	r-09					N	/lay-09	)				Ju	n-09		Nov-09		Dec-0	9	Ja	n-10	Fel	b-10	
Wells	20 <sup>th</sup>	21 <sup>st</sup>	22 <sup>nd</sup>	23 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>	18 <sup>th</sup>	<b>19</b> <sup>th</sup>	20 <sup>th</sup>	21 <sup>st</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	18 <sup>th</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	15 <sup>th</sup>	16 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	14 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	
Monitor R	king W	ells										-				-				-				-	-
M-101	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-102	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-103	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-104	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-105	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-106	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-107	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-108	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-109	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-110	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-111	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-112	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-113	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-114	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-115	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-116	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-117	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-118	Х				Х				Х				Х												
M-119		Х				Х				Х				Х											
M-120A	X				Х				Х				X				X	X	Х			Х			Underwent re samplings.
M-121	Χ				Х				Х				Х												
M-122		Х				Х				Х				Х											
M-123		Х				Χ				Х				Х											
M-124		Х				Х				Х				Х											
M-125		Х				Х				Х				Х											
M-126		Х				Х				Х				Х											
M-127		Х				Х				Х				Х											
M-128		Х				Х				Х				Х											

## Table MU1 4-2aMonitor Well Sampling Events (Page 1 of 3)

Comments
recompletion and then four

Wall		Ap	r-09						/lay-09	)				Ju	n-09		Nov-09	Dec-09			Ja	n-10	Fe	b-10	
Wells	20 <sup>th</sup>	21 <sup>st</sup>	22 <sup>nd</sup>	23 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>	18 <sup>th</sup>	<b>19</b> <sup>th</sup>	20 <sup>th</sup>	21 <sup>st</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	18 <sup>th</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	15 <sup>th</sup>	<b>16</b> <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	14 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	
Overlying	Monit	tor We	ells				-										-				-				_
MO-101				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MO-102				Х				Χ				Х				Х									
MO-103				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MO-104			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MO-105				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MO-106			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MO-107			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MO-108			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MO-109			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MO-110		Х				Χ				Х				Х											
MO-111						X				Х				X			X								Fourth sample when original
MO-112		Х				Х				Х				Χ											
MO-113		Х				Χ				Х				Х											
MO-114																		X		X		X		X	Added to prov near Lost Cre
Underlying	g Mon	itor W	/ells																						
MU-101				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MU-102				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MU-103				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MU-104			Х				Х				Х				Х										
Underlying	g Mon	itor W	ells (c	ontinu	ed)																				
MU-105				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MU-106			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MU-107			Х				Х				Х				Х										
KPW-2				Х				X				Х				Х									Sampled in pl was abandone
MU-109			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MU-110		Х				Х				Х				Χ											
MU-111		Х					Х			Х				Х											
MU-112		Х				Х				Х				Х						l					
MU-113		Х				Х				Х				Х											

## Table MU1 4-2aMonitor Well Sampling Events (Page 2 of 3)

Comments
le inadvertently not collected ally scheduled.
ovide additional monitoring eek Fault.
place of well MU-108 (which hed due to casing problems).

***	Apr-09							N	/lay-09	)				Ju	n-09		Nov-09		Dec-0	9	Ja	n-10	Feb-10		
Wells	20 <sup>th</sup>	21 <sup>st</sup>	22 <sup>nd</sup>	23 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>	18 <sup>th</sup>	<b>19</b> <sup>th</sup>	20 <sup>th</sup>	21 <sup>st</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	18 <sup>th</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	15 <sup>th</sup>	16 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	14 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	
Pattern A	rea W	ells																							•
MP-101				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MP-102				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MP-103				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MP-104			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MP-105				Х				Х				Х				Х									
MP-106			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MP-107			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MP-108			Х				Х				Х				Х										
MP-109																		X		X	X		X		Underwent re samplings.
MP-110		Х				Χ				Х				Χ											
MP-111		Х						Х				Х				Х									
MP-112		Х				Χ				Х				Χ											
MP-113			Х				Х				Х				Х										

## Table MU1 4-2aMonitor Well Sampling Events (Page 3 of 3)

Comments
recompletion and then four